

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
1	14	EA	10000	ALARM BACKUP WARNING	\$22.25	\$39.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				12V 97DB NAPA 730-1075					
				ECCO MODEL 510					
2	8	EA	10051	BLADE W S W HD 17"	\$3.78	\$5.00	\$2.90	No Bid	No Bid
				ANCO 31-17					
				THIS IS A UNIVERSAL WIPER BLADE THAT					
				FITS HOOK TYPE, PIN TYPE, AND STRAIGHT					
				END TYPE WIPER ARM.					
3	30	EA	10052	BLADE W S W HD 20"	\$3.78	\$5.00	\$2.90	No Bid	No Bid
				ANCO 31-20 (NEW STYLE)					
				THIS IS A UNIVERSAL WIPER BLADE THAT					
				FITS HOOK TYPE, PIN TYPE, AND STRAIGHT					
				END TYPE WIPER ARM.					
4	3	EA	10081	LOCKING THROTTLE CABLE	No Bid	\$22.58	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				5 FT "T" HANDLE 731-1103					
				NAPA					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
1	14	EA	10000	ALARM BACKUP WARNING	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				12V 97DB NAPA 730-1075				
				ECCO MODEL 510				
2	8	EA	10051	BLADE W S W HD 17"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ANCO 31-17				
				THIS IS A UNIVERSAL WIPER BLADE THAT				
				FITS HOOK TYPE, PIN TYPE, AND STRAIGHT				
				END TYPE WIPER ARM.				
3	30	EA	10052	BLADE W S W HD 20"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ANCO 31-20 (NEW STYLE)				
				THIS IS A UNIVERSAL WIPER BLADE THAT				
				FITS HOOK TYPE, PIN TYPE, AND STRAIGHT				
				END TYPE WIPER ARM.				
4	3	EA	10081	LOCKING THROTTLE CABLE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				5 FT "T" HANDLE 731-1103				
				NAPA				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
5	2	EA	10085	CAP RADIATOR 16 LB	\$3.94	\$7.66	\$2.89	No Bid	No Bid
				MURRAY 7016 NAPA 703-1446					
6	1	EA	10187	BREAK AWAY SYSTEM	\$55.38	\$61.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA 755-2095					
7	2	EA	10361	CLAMP MUFFLER 4"	\$3.55	\$16.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8	3	EA	10374	EXHAUST BAND CLAMP	\$6.96	\$13.88	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				3"					
				NAPA 733-5978					
9	6	EA	10400	JUNCTION BOX ASM	\$23.37	\$19.67	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MIDLAND BE22040					
				VELVAC 055060, ECHLIN JB3100					
10	42	EA	10593	FLASHER ELECTRONIC SHORT	\$8.50	\$13.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				2 PRONG NAPA 262					
				GROTE 44530, TRUCK LITE 97966, PM555F					
11	3	EA	10600	FLASHER	No Bid	\$29.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
5	2	EA	10085	CAP RADIATOR 16 LB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MURRAY 7016 NAPA 703-1446				
6	1	EA	10187	BREAK AWAY SYSTEM	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA 755-2095				
7	2	EA	10361	CLAMP MUFFLER 4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8	3	EA	10374	EXHAUST BAND CLAMP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				3"				
				NAPA 733-5978				
9	6	EA	10400	JUNCTION BOX ASM	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MIDLAND BE22040				
				VELVAC 055060, ECHLIN JB3100				
10	42	EA	10593	FLASHER ELECTRONIC SHORT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				2 PRONG NAPA 262				
				GROTE 44530, TRUCK LITE 97966, PM555F				
11	3	EA	10600	FLASHER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				F67Z-13350-AA RANGER					
12	3	EA	11043	BULB HEADLAMP 12V 55W H7	\$4.34	\$11.28	\$3.74	No Bid	No Bid
13	46	EA	11050	DROP LIGHT BULB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA 782-7013 75W 120V					
				NAPA 58517					
14	30	EA	11061	BULB 3157	\$0.45	No Bid	\$0.42	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY					
15	15	EA	11062	BULB 3157NA	\$1.00	No Bid	\$0.92	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY					
16	170	EA	11088	BULB 194	\$0.19	No Bid	\$0.15	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY					
17	120	EA	11097	BULB 1156	\$0.28	No Bid	\$0.24	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY					
18	310	EA	11098	BULB 1157	\$0.23	No Bid	\$0.23	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY					
19	34	EA	11110	BULB SEALBEAM H6054	\$9.50	\$11.88	\$10.56	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				F67Z-13350-AA RANGER				
12	3	EA	11043	BULB HEADLAMP 12V 55W H7	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
13	46	EA	11050	DROP LIGHT BULB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA 782-7013 75W 120V				
				NAPA 58517				
14	30	EA	11061	BULB 3157	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY				
15	15	EA	11062	BULB 3157NA	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY				
16	170	EA	11088	BULB 194	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY				
17	120	EA	11097	BULB 1156	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY				
18	310	EA	11098	BULB 1157	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MADE IN USA ONLY				
19	34	EA	11110	BULB SEALBEAM H6054	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				HALAGEN 2/BULB LIGHT					
20	9	EA	11113	BULB 9006	\$3.40	\$5.99	\$3.05	No Bid	No Bid
21	2	EA	11117	BULB QUARTZ HALOGEN 130V	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				500T3QCL REGENT FLOODLIGH					
				DAMAR # 1018C 500T3QCL					
22	1	EA	11342	HYD TANK CAP ASSEMBLY	\$19.55	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PAK-MOR 2231126					
				BUYERS GUIDE BC40					
23	3	CS	11614	PREMIUM 2-STROKE ENGINE	No Bid	\$2.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OIL 2.6 OZ BOTTLE					
				48 bottles per case					
				echo # 999888-00079					
24	2	EA	11624	CUTTING HEAD WEEDEATER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				STIHL 4002 710 2191					
25	6	EA	11705	SWITCH, PTO (DECK)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				483957 SCAG					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				HALAGEN 2/BULB LIGHT				
20	9	EA	11113	BULB 9006	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
21	2	EA	11117	BULB QUARTZ HALOGEN 130V	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				500T3QCL REGENT FLOODLIGH				
				DAMAR # 1018C 500T3QCL				
22	1	EA	11342	HYD TANK CAP ASSEMBLY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PAK-MOR 2231126				
				BUYERS GUIDE BC40				
23	3	CS	11614	PREMIUM 2-STROKE ENGINE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				OIL 2.6 OZ BOTTLE				
				48 bottles per case				
				echo # 999888-00079				
24	2	EA	11624	CUTTING HEAD WEDEATER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				STIHL 4002 710 2191				
25	6	EA	11705	SWITCH, PTO (DECK)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				483957 SCAG				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				OLD # 481687					
26	3	EA	11730	BLADE DRIVE BELT 481558	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR SCAG STT61					
				GATES 6566BR					
27	30	EA	11733	CUTTER BLADE 21" 482881	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR SCAG STT61 (481708)					
				NAPA 7-04793					
28	6	EA	11734	BLADE DRIVE BELT 481980	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR SCAG STT72					
				BLADERUNNER 6741BR					
29	9	EA	11735	CUTTER BLADE 24" 481709	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR SCAG STT72					
				NAPA 7-04955					
30	5	EA	11741	DECK DRIVE BELT 482876	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SCAG					
31	4	EA	11744	GREASE CAP 481559	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				OLD # 481687				
26	3	EA	11730	BLADE DRIVE BELT 481558	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR SCAG STT61				
				GATES 6566BR				
27	30	EA	11733	CUTTER BLADE 21" 482881	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR SCAG STT61 (481708)				
				NAPA 7-04793				
28	6	EA	11734	BLADE DRIVE BELT 481980	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR SCAG STT72				
				BLADERUNNER 6741BR				
29	9	EA	11735	CUTTER BLADE 24" 481709	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR SCAG STT72				
				NAPA 7-04955				
30	5	EA	11741	DECK DRIVE BELT 482876	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SCAG				
31	4	EA	11744	GREASE CAP 481559	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				SCAG					
32	10	EA	11746	SLOTTED NUT (BLADE)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				00020900 ALAMO					
33	10	EA	11747	BLADE BOLT 02782900	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ALAMO					
34	8	EA	11748	LOCKWASHER 02957089	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ALAMO					
35	10	EA	11749	ROLL PIN 00023200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ALAMO					
36	1	EA	11758	KNIFE HEAD # 1874	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR ALAMO MDL # H2576R					
37	8	EA	11781	MOWER BLADE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				2Z01S140 SPIDER					
38	4	EA	11829	CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X23 CW	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				820-170C LEFT WING					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				SCAG				
32	10	EA	11746	SLOTTED NUT (BLADE)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				00020900 ALAMO				
33	10	EA	11747	BLADE BOLT 02782900	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ALAMO				
34	8	EA	11748	LOCKWASHER 02957089	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ALAMO				
35	10	EA	11749	ROLL PIN 00023200	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ALAMO				
36	1	EA	11758	KNIFE HEAD # 1874	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR ALAMO MDL # H2576R				
37	8	EA	11781	MOWER BLADE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				2Z01S140 SPIDER				
38	4	EA	11829	CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X23 CW	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				820-170C LEFT WING				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
39	10	EA	11830	CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X29 CCW	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				820-168C CENTER					
40	4	EA	11831	CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X23 CCW	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				820-169C RIGHT WING					
41	10	EA	11832	BLADE BOLT KIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				318-586A LANDPRIDE					
42	9	EA	13035	FILTER AIR	\$19.40	No Bid	\$27.27	No Bid	No Bid
				CA258 NAPA2126					
43	2	EA	13070	FILTER AIR INNER DONALDSN	\$20.78	\$22.36	\$28.39	No Bid	No Bid
				P527680 NAPA6429					
44	2	EA	13071	FILTER AIR	\$42.98	\$43.45	\$59.13	No Bid	No Bid
				CA4304 NAPA2533					
45	21	EA	13081	FILTER AIR	\$10.10	\$9.34	\$12.48	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA6253					
46	2	EA	13087	FILTER AIR	\$19.01	\$19.19	\$26.12	No Bid	No Bid
				CA1544SY NAPA6522					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
39	10	EA	11830	CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X29 CCW	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				820-168C CENTER				
40	4	EA	11831	CUTTER BLADE 1/2X4X23 CCW	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				820-169C RIGHT WING				
41	10	EA	11832	BLADE BOLT KIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				318-586A LANDPRIDE				
42	9	EA	13035	FILTER AIR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CA258 NAPA2126				
43	2	EA	13070	FILTER AIR INNER DONALDSN	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				P527680 NAPA6429				
44	2	EA	13071	FILTER AIR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CA4304 NAPA2533				
45	21	EA	13081	FILTER AIR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA6253				
46	2	EA	13087	FILTER AIR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CA1544SY NAPA6522				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
47	2	EA	13089	FILTER AIR	\$36.97	\$38.54	\$52.44	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA6744					
48	6	EA	13090	FILTER AIR	\$42.07	\$43.24	\$58.85	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA6607					
49	2	EA	13098	FILTER AIR	\$15.75	\$15.19	\$20.67	No Bid	No Bid
				CAK256 NAPA2276					
50	3	EA	13100	FILTER AIR INNER JCB	\$41.51	\$43.51	\$60.49	No Bid	No Bid
				32/915801 NAPA6837					
51	3	EA	13101	FILTER AIR OUTER JCB	\$37.80	\$48.07	\$65.41	No Bid	No Bid
				32/915802 NAPA6836					
52	1	EA	13105	FILTER AIR OUTER JCB	\$33.86	\$35.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				32/925401					
53	10	EA	13115	FILTER AIR	\$9.85	\$9.30	\$12.48	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA2843					
54	6	EA	13119	FILTER AIR OUTER	\$17.36	\$18.32	\$24.93	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA6438					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
47	2	EA	13089	FILTER AIR NAPA6744	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
48	6	EA	13090	FILTER AIR NAPA6607	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
49	2	EA	13098	FILTER AIR CAK256 NAPA2276	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
50	3	EA	13100	FILTER AIR INNER JCB 32/915801 NAPA6837	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
51	3	EA	13101	FILTER AIR OUTER JCB 32/915802 NAPA6836	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
52	1	EA	13105	FILTER AIR OUTER JCB 32/925401	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
53	10	EA	13115	FILTER AIR NAPA2843	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
54	6	EA	13119	FILTER AIR OUTER NAPA6438	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
55	3	EA	13126	FILTER AIR INNER NAPA6672	\$20.24	\$20.11	\$27.36	No Bid	No Bid
56	2	EA	13127	FILTER AIR AC A3095C NAPA9429	\$17.61	\$17.14	\$22.16	No Bid	No Bid
57	4	EA	13133	FILTER AIR NAPA2809	\$55.91	\$58.04	\$83.13	No Bid	No Bid
58	11	EA	13137	FILTER CABIN AIR NAPA9082	\$13.31	\$13.91	\$18.93	No Bid	No Bid
59	4	EA	13138	FILTER AIR NAPA6814	\$9.85	\$9.57	\$9.71	No Bid	No Bid
60	4	EA	13139	FILTER CABIN AIR NEW HOLLAND 87314367	\$47.63	\$50.20	\$23.55	No Bid	No Bid
61	9	EA	13140	FILTER AIR NAPA9746	\$18.82	\$19.83	\$23.55	No Bid	No Bid
62	9	EA	13141	FILTER CABIN AIR NAPA4048	\$10.99	\$11.31	\$13.84	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
55	3	EA	13126	FILTER AIR INNER NAPA6672	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
56	2	EA	13127	FILTER AIR AC A3095C NAPA9429	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
57	4	EA	13133	FILTER AIR NAPA2809	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
58	11	EA	13137	FILTER CABIN AIR NAPA9082	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
59	4	EA	13138	FILTER AIR NAPA6814	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
60	4	EA	13139	FILTER CABIN AIR NEW HOLLAND 87314367	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
61	9	EA	13140	FILTER AIR NAPA9746	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
62	9	EA	13141	FILTER CABIN AIR NAPA4048	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
63	2	EA	13144	FILTER AIR JOHNSTON	\$68.80	\$71.49	\$97.28	No Bid	No Bid
				295095-2 NAPA9665					
				P607542 DONALDSON					
64	11	EA	13145	FILTER AIR JOHNSTON	\$28.86	\$29.87	\$40.65	No Bid	No Bid
				295095-3 NAPA2795					
				P606121 DONALDSON					
65	2	EA	13146	FILTER AIR	\$13.43	\$14.25	\$19.39	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA6449					
66	5	EA	13149	FILTER AIR	\$12.23	\$12.76	\$17.38	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA2444					
67	11	EA	13153	FILTER CABIN AIR	\$10.19	\$10.48	\$12.48	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA4017					
68	2	EA	13199	FILTER CRANKCASE	\$69.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CV5060300 FLEETGUARD					
				CUMMINS 4939749					
69	5	EA	13203	FILTER FUEL	\$23.02	\$22.14	\$31.72	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
63	2	EA	13144	FILTER AIR JOHNSTON	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				295095-2 NAPA9665				
				P607542 DONALDSON				
64	11	EA	13145	FILTER AIR JOHNSTON	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				295095-3 NAPA2795				
				P606121 DONALDSON				
65	2	EA	13146	FILTER AIR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA6449				
66	5	EA	13149	FILTER AIR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA2444				
67	11	EA	13153	FILTER CABIN AIR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA4017				
68	2	EA	13199	FILTER CRANKCASE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CV5060300 FLEETGUARD				
				CUMMINS 4939749				
69	5	EA	13203	FILTER FUEL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				PS3607 NAPA3369					
70	9	EA	13211	FILTER FUEL	\$10.64	\$11.62	\$15.04	No Bid	No Bid
				P1145 NAPA3472					
				filter can be no more than 5.5" height					
				filter can be no more than 5.5" height					
				BF1226 / NAPA 600028					
71	24	EA	13214	FILTER FUEL CLEAR PLASTIC	\$3.53	\$3.45	\$4.15	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA3001					
				FOR 1/4" FUEL LINE					
				p/n changed to plastic filter instead of					
				leaf machines. mike creasman					
				p/n changed for filter in box instead of					
				pack					
72	8	EA	13237	FILTER FUEL	\$15.12	\$15.27	\$20.74	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				PS3607 NAPA3369				
70	9	EA	13211	FILTER FUEL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				P1145 NAPA3472				
				filter can be no more than 5.5" height				
				filter can be no more than 5.5" height				
				BF1226 / NAPA 600028				
71	24	EA	13214	FILTER FUEL CLEAR PLASTIC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA3001				
				FOR 1/4" FUEL LINE				
				p/n changed to plastic filter instead of				
				leaf machines. mike creasman				
				p/n changed for filter in box instead of				
				pack				
72	8	EA	13237	FILTER FUEL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				P1130 NAPA3370					
73	2	EA	13242	FILTER FUEL LUBER FINER	\$48.10	\$48.93	\$69.59	No Bid	No Bid
				LFP2100C NAPA3111					
				BALDWIN BF1211					
74	2	EA	13246	FILTER FUEL	\$14.96	\$19.22	\$21.68	No Bid	No Bid
				PCS5060G NAPA3418					
75	17	EA	13254	FUEL WATER SEPERATOR	\$22.38	\$23.77	\$32.34	No Bid	No Bid
				THOMAS 8627-0004 NAPA3442					
				RACOR S3202					
				THIS IS A SPIN-ON FUEL/WATER SEPERATOR					
				THAT USES A GLASS BOWL ON BOTTOM.					
76	13	EA	13260	FILTER FUEL/WATER SEP	\$28.46	\$30.23	\$41.21	No Bid	No Bid
				BLUEBIRD 1967009 NAPA3231					
				RACOR R90-BB-02					
				THIS IS A SPIN-ON FUEL/WATER SEPERATOR					
				THAT USES A GLASS BOWL ON BOTTOM.					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				P1130 NAPA3370				
73	2	EA	13242	FILTER FUEL LUBER FINER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LFP2100C NAPA3111				
				BALDWIN BF1211				
74	2	EA	13246	FILTER FUEL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PCS5060G NAPA3418				
75	17	EA	13254	FUEL WATER SEPERATOR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				THOMAS 8627-0004 NAPA3442				
				RACOR S3202				
				THIS IS A SPIN-ON FUEL/WATER SEPERATOR				
				THAT USES A GLASS BOWL ON BOTTOM.				
76	13	EA	13260	FILTER FUEL/WATER SEP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BLUEBIRD 1967009 NAPA3231				
				RACOR R90-BB-02				
				THIS IS A SPIN-ON FUEL/WATER SEPERATOR				
				THAT USES A GLASS BOWL ON BOTTOM.				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
77	4	EA	13287	FILTER FUEL FLEETGUARD	\$30.85	\$32.83	\$44.87	No Bid	No Bid
				FS1065 NAPA3965					
				NAPA 3965					
78	5	EA	13296	FILTER HYDRA SALT SPREAD	\$6.62	\$6.87	\$9.35	No Bid	No Bid
				P1654A NAPA1553					
79	3	EA	13297	FILTER HYDRAULIC	\$18.73	\$18.98	\$25.96	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1623					
80	12	EA	13298	FILTER HYD D6NNB486A	\$10.65	\$10.88	\$14.81	No Bid	No Bid
				FORD TRACTOR NAPA1712					
81	2	EA	13304	FILTER COOLANT	\$41.11	\$42.78	\$58.21	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA4083					
82	2	EA	13312	HYDRAULIC FILTER	\$48.65	\$50.01	\$68.51	No Bid	No Bid
				FK-020-GG-B PTI TECH INC					
				FOR TELESQUIRT					
				PARKER 932617Q, BALDWIN H9045					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
77	4	EA	13287	FILTER FUEL FLEETGUARD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FS1065 NAPA3965				
				NAPA 3965				
78	5	EA	13296	FILTER HYDRA SALT SPREAD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				P1654A NAPA1553				
79	3	EA	13297	FILTER HYDRAULIC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1623				
80	12	EA	13298	FILTER HYD D6NNB486A	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FORD TRACTOR NAPA1712				
81	2	EA	13304	FILTER COOLANT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA4083				
82	2	EA	13312	HYDRAULIC FILTER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FK-020-GG-B PTI TECH INC				
				FOR TELESQUIRT				
				PARKER 932617Q, BALDWIN H9045				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				NAPA 7857					
83	3	EA	13320	FILTER FUEL NAPA3674	\$12.82	\$13.58	\$18.51	No Bid	No Bid
84	24	EA	13322	FILTER FUEL NAPA3600	\$57.12	\$61.51	\$83.71	No Bid	No Bid
85	7	EA	13324	FILTER FUEL KUBOTA	\$8.36	\$8.53	\$11.61	No Bid	No Bid
				HH1G0-43560 NAPA3393					
86	12	EA	13325	FILTER HYDRAULIC KUBOTA	\$29.56	\$30.60	\$41.65	No Bid	No Bid
				HHTA0-37710 NAPA7098					
87	20	EA	13338	FILTER FUEL NAPA3721	\$16.54	\$17.49	\$23.82	No Bid	No Bid
				BALDWIN BF7943					
88	8	EA	13341	FILTER FUEL/WATER SEP.	\$27.00	\$28.85	\$42.79	No Bid	No Bid
				ABP/N122-R50550					
				THIS IS FLOW THRU FUEL WATER SEPERATOR					
				SUCH AS RACOR WITH GLASS BOWL. A SPIN ON					
				SOLID FILTER IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.					
				NAPA 3788					
				BALDWIN BF9871-0					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				NAPA 7857				
83	3	EA	13320	FILTER FUEL NAPA3674	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
84	24	EA	13322	FILTER FUEL NAPA3600	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
85	7	EA	13324	FILTER FUEL KUBOTA	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HH1G0-43560 NAPA3393				
86	12	EA	13325	FILTER HYDRAULIC KUBOTA	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HHTA0-37710 NAPA7098				
87	20	EA	13338	FILTER FUEL NAPA3721	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BALDWIN BF7943				
88	8	EA	13341	FILTER FUEL/WATER SEP.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ABP/N122-R50550				
				THIS IS FLOW THRU FUEL WATER SEPERATOR				
				SUCH AS RACOR WITH GLASS BOWL. A SPIN ON				
				SOLID FILTER IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.				
				NAPA 3788				
				BALDWIN BF9871-0				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
89	3	EA	13343	FILTER HYDRAULIC	\$21.84	\$22.71	\$30.91	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1586					
90	65	EA	13344	FILTER FUEL	\$31.75	\$33.00	\$44.95	No Bid	No Bid
				FLEETGUARD FF63009					
				New P/N FF63054NN					
				NAPA 600564 WIX WF10564					
				BALDWIN BF63000					
91	2	EA	13346	FILTER FUEL	\$17.86	\$18.56	\$25.26	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA3628					
92	1	EA	13352	FILTER FUEL	\$77.29	\$81.94	\$111.51	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA600066					
93	3	EA	13363	FUEL WATER SEPERATOR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				KUBOTA RD451-51940					
94	2	EA	13364	FILTER FUEL JOHN DEERE	\$30.61	\$31.14	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				DZ115391 RE551507					
95	2	EA	13365	FILTER FUEL JOHN DEERE	\$32.28	\$34.81	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
89	3	EA	13343	FILTER HYDRAULIC NAPA1586	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
90	65	EA	13344	FILTER FUEL FLEETGUARD FF63009 New P/N FF63054NN NAPA 600564 WIX WF10564 BALDWIN BF63000	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
91	2	EA	13346	FILTER FUEL NAPA3628	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
92	1	EA	13352	FILTER FUEL NAPA600066	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
93	3	EA	13363	FUEL WATER SEPERATOR KUBOTA RD451-51940	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
94	2	EA	13364	FILTER FUEL JOHN DEERE DZ115391 RE551507	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
95	2	EA	13365	FILTER FUEL JOHN DEERE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				DZ115390 RE551508					
96	4	EA	13369	FILTER FUEL FLEETGUARD	\$47.95	\$51.66	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FF63041NN					
97	3	EA	13370	FUEL WATER SEPERATOR	\$93.07	\$103.57	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BALDWIN BF46169-0					
				RAYCOR R34000-BB-01					
				this is a fuel water seperator that					
				uses a glass/plastic bowl on it.					
98	2	EA	13414	FILTER OIL	\$30.73	\$35.44	\$44.87	No Bid	No Bid
				C175AP NAPA1753					
99	2	EA	13427	FILTER OIL	\$5.71	\$5.84	\$11.53	No Bid	No Bid
				PH16 NAPA1084					
100	3	EA	13437	FILTER OIL 1-13200487	\$11.15	\$13.89	\$16.04	No Bid	No Bid
				ISUZU NAPA1798					
101	3	EA	13445	FILTER OIL	\$10.47	\$7.13	\$15.42	No Bid	No Bid
				PH3766 NAPA1742					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				DZ115390 RE551508				
96	4	EA	13369	FILTER FUEL FLEETGUARD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FF63041NN				
97	3	EA	13370	FUEL WATER SEPERATOR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BALDWIN BF46169-0				
				RAYCOR R34000-BB-01				
				this is a fuel water seperator that				
				uses a glass/plastic bowl on it.				
98	2	EA	13414	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				C175AP NAPA1753				
99	2	EA	13427	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PH16 NAPA1084				
100	3	EA	13437	FILTER OIL 1-13200487	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ISUZU NAPA1798				
101	3	EA	13445	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PH3766 NAPA1742				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
102	7	EA	13447	FILTER OIL	\$5.12	\$2.86	\$5.54	No Bid	No Bid
				PH2835 NAPA1348					
103	278	EA	13450	FILTER OIL	\$4.71	\$2.83	\$5.54	No Bid	No Bid
				PH820 NAPA1372					
104	5	EA	13451	FILTER OIL	\$12.57	\$7.81	\$17.56	No Bid	No Bid
				PH3786 NAPA1734					
105	102	EA	13453	FILTER OIL NAPA7182	\$10.25	\$10.54	\$14.35	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA 7028 SUPERSEDED BY 7182--07-28-03					
106	24	EA	13454	FILTER OIL	\$4.60	\$2.86	\$5.54	No Bid	No Bid
				PH59 NAPA1522					
107	23	EA	13458	FILTER OIL FL-2016	\$18.15	\$43.00	\$24.96	No Bid	No Bid
				MOTORCRAFT ONLY					
108	6	EA	13459	FILTER OIL	\$8.50	\$8.01	\$12.38	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1459					
109	9	EA	13462	FILTER OIL JOHN DEERE	\$13.56	\$14.70	\$18.81	No Bid	No Bid
				RE504836 NAPA7750S					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
102	7	EA	13447	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PH2835 NAPA1348				
103	278	EA	13450	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PH820 NAPA1372				
104	5	EA	13451	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PH3786 NAPA1734				
105	102	EA	13453	FILTER OIL NAPA7182	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA 7028 SUPERSEDED BY 7182--07-28-03				
106	24	EA	13454	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PH59 NAPA1522				
107	23	EA	13458	FILTER OIL FL-2016	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MOTORCRAFT ONLY				
108	6	EA	13459	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1459				
109	9	EA	13462	FILTER OIL JOHN DEERE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RE504836 NAPA7750S				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
110	2	EA	13463	FILTER OIL	\$4.73	\$6.52	\$5.54	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1334					
111	13	EA	13465	FILTER OIL	\$4.54	\$4.53	\$5.54	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA7203					
112	6	EA	13472	FILTER OIL KUBOTA	\$9.00	\$5.84	\$6.94	No Bid	No Bid
				HH1C0-32430 NAPA1307					
113	52	EA	13475	FILTER OIL	\$5.77	\$2.86	\$6.94	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1215					
114	20	EA	13480	FILTER OIL	\$20.42	\$21.01	\$28.60	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1660					
				BALDWIN B7409					
115	2	EA	13482	FILTER OIL	\$20.46	\$21.02	\$28.61	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA7213					
116	6	EA	13491	FILTER OIL	\$8.91	\$9.40	\$12.79	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1056					
117	5	EA	13492	FILTER OIL	\$5.73	\$5.84	\$6.94	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
110	2	EA	13463	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1334				
111	13	EA	13465	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA7203				
112	6	EA	13472	FILTER OIL KUBOTA	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HH1C0-32430 NAPA1307				
113	52	EA	13475	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1215				
114	20	EA	13480	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1660				
				BALDWIN B7409				
115	2	EA	13482	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA7213				
116	6	EA	13491	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1056				
117	5	EA	13492	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				NAPA7082					
118	4	EA	13493	FILTER OIL	\$42.89	\$40.34	\$54.89	No Bid	No Bid
				FLEETGUARD LF14002NN					
119	6	EA	14017	LIGHT CLEARANCE PM106A	\$2.52	\$8.86	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1264A					
120	6	EA	14020	TAILLIGHT ASY PASS SIDE	\$9.77	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA 4014 PM442L					
				K-D 257-2663 Grote 50902					
121	44	EA	14027	LIGHT BULB BEACON LIGHT	\$3.28	\$7.72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ED-12258 12V 55W H1 BULB					
122	2	EA	14048	BULB S/T/T SNAP-IN-DUAL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FILAMENT WHELEN STOPSN12					
				NAPA/ TRUCK-LITE 60-25123					
123	11	EA	14049	BULB HALOGEN WHELEN	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				H50ASN12 NAPA 60-50124					
124	7	EA	14056	STOP LIGHT BUS SMALL	\$5.42	\$10.85	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				NAPA7082				
118	4	EA	13493	FILTER OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FLEETGUARD LF14002NN				
119	6	EA	14017	LIGHT CLEARANCE PM106A	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA1264A				
120	6	EA	14020	TAILLIGHT ASY PASS SIDE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA 4014 PM442L				
				K-D 257-2663 Grote 50902				
121	44	EA	14027	LIGHT BULB BEACON LIGHT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				ED-12258 12V 55W H1 BULB				
122	2	EA	14048	BULB S/T/T SNAP-IN-DUAL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FILAMENT WHELEN STOPSN12				
				NAPA/ TRUCK-LITE 60-25123				
123	11	EA	14049	BULB HALOGEN WHELEN	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				H50ASN12 NAPA 60-50124				
124	7	EA	14056	STOP LIGHT BUS SMALL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				GROTE 50852 ONLY					
125	3	EA	14063	MINI LED LIGHT BAR AMBER	\$337.53	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BUYERS 8891100					
126	3	EA	14064	MOUNTING BRACKET KIT	\$28.72	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BUYERS 8891010					
127	10	EA	14124	SEALED CLEARANCE MARKER	\$6.88	\$3.96	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LIGHT 2 1/2" RED					
				NAPA 1011, PM V143R, K-D 571-0601,					
				GROTE 45832, TRUCKLITE 10205R					
128	3	EA	14146	LIGHT MULTI-FUNCTION	\$64.42	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LED-SEALED T/L 5060					
				ROADSIDE W/LISCENSE					
129	3	EA	14151	LIGHT S/T/T RED LED OVAL	\$14.41	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				20 LED PTL6010R					
130	3	EA	14153	LIGHT 3 HEAD LED CLEAR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				GROTE 50852 ONLY				
125	3	EA	14063	MINI LED LIGHT BAR AMBER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BUYERS 8891100				
126	3	EA	14064	MOUNTING BRACKET KIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BUYERS 8891010				
127	10	EA	14124	SEALED CLEARANCE MARKER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LIGHT 2 1/2" RED				
				NAPA 1011, PM V143R, K-D 571-0601,				
				GROTE 45832, TRUCKLITE 10205R				
128	3	EA	14146	LIGHT MULTI-FUNCTION	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LED-SEALED T/L 5060				
				ROADSIDE W/LISCENSE				
129	3	EA	14151	LIGHT S/T/T RED LED OVAL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				20 LED PTL6010R				
130	3	EA	14153	LIGHT 3 HEAD LED CLEAR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				12-24VDC 730-7968					
131	1	EA	14154	LIGHT 3 HEAD LED AMBER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WARNING 12-24VDC 730-7992					
132	3	EA	14156	LED SPOT LIGHT 5" ROUND	\$26.27	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BUYERS 1492110					
133	3	EA	14161	LED MARKER/CLEARANCE LAMP	\$6.90	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				T/L 35200Y AMBER					
134	4	EA	14162	LED STROBE ULTRA THIN	\$47.78	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				AMBER/CLEAR					
				BUYERS 8892202					
135	5	EA	15148	MALE HOSE FITTING 1"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PIRANHA J ML16P					
136	2	EA	15983	OIL LEVEL SITE GAUGE	\$12.86	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BUYERS LDR04					
137	3	EA	16010	VALVE "A" P/N15393	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SNOWPLOW					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				12-24VDC 730-7968				
131	1	EA	14154	LIGHT 3 HEAD LED AMBER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WARNING 12-24VDC 730-7992				
132	3	EA	14156	LED SPOT LIGHT 5" ROUND	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BUYERS 1492110				
133	3	EA	14161	LED MARKER/CLEARANCE LAMP	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				T/L 35200Y AMBER				
134	4	EA	14162	LED STROBE ULTRA THIN	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				AMBER/CLEAR				
				BUYERS 8892202				
135	5	EA	15148	MALE HOSE FITTING 1"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				PIRANHA J ML16P				
136	2	EA	15983	OIL LEVEL SITE GAUGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BUYERS LDR04				
137	3	EA	16010	VALVE "A" P/N15393	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SNOWPLOW				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
138	8	PR	16017	HINGE PIN W/CLIP 5/8" MEYER 08575 PICKUP	\$1.41	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
139	12	EA	16019	MARKER KIT MEYER 09916	\$12.93	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
140	4	EA	16021	BLADE GUIDE WESTERN 59700	\$13.94	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
141	2	EA	16033	"C" SOLENOID VALVE ASM MEYER 15358	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
142	7	EA	16105	HOLD DOWN KIT (STRAPS) BUYERS 1496505	\$73.33	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
143	5	EA	18891	ENGINE BLOCK HEATER CORD SINGLE 61230430 FOR CUMMINS 6BTA-190 ENGINE KIM HOTSTART # 11PR72T	\$24.34	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
144	4	EA	18892	ENGINE BLOCK HEATER CORD DUAL 1998038	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
145	1	EA	18953	BELT ENGINE K080813HD	\$48.37	\$29.62	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
138	8	PR	16017	HINGE PIN W/CLIP 5/8"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MEYER 08575 PICKUP				
139	12	EA	16019	MARKER KIT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MEYER 09916				
140	4	EA	16021	BLADE GUIDE WESTERN 59700	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
141	2	EA	16033	"C" SOLENOID VALVE ASM	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MEYER 15358				
142	7	EA	16105	HOLD DOWN KIT (STRAPS)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BUYERS 1496505				
143	5	EA	18891	ENGINE BLOCK HEATER CORD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SINGLE 61230430				
				FOR CUMMINS 6BTA-190 ENGINE				
				KIM HOTSTART # 11PR72T				
144	4	EA	18892	ENGINE BLOCK HEATER CORD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				DUAL 1998038				
145	1	EA	18953	BELT ENGINE K080813HD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				CUMINS 3967026					
				NAPA 25-080813HD					
146	3	EA	19115	PC BOARD W/PIGTAIL DOOR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4124-ECC					
147	16	EA	19400	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				P235/55R17 PURSUIT RATED					
				(98 W) TIRE EAGLE RS-A OR EQUIV					
148	2	EA	19528	TIRE NEW MUD & SNOW	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				19.5 X 24 L/R F BACKHOE					
				R-4					
149	12	EA	19531	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LT245/75R16 L/R E					
150	8	EA	19536	TIRE NEW MUD AND SNOW	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				10R22.5 L/R G					
151	12	EA	19537	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				225/70R19.5 L/R G					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				CUMINS 3967026				
				NAPA 25-080813HD				
146	3	EA	19115	PC BOARD W/PIGTAIL DOOR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4124-ECC				
147	16	EA	19400	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD	No Bid	No Bid	\$122.00	\$113.90
				P235/55R17 PURSUIT RATED				
				(98 W) TIRE EAGLE RS-A OR EQUIV				
148	2	EA	19528	TIRE NEW MUD & SNOW	No Bid	No Bid	\$750.00	\$817.00
				19.5 X 24 L/R F BACKHOE				
				R-4				
149	12	EA	19531	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD	No Bid	No Bid	\$120.00	\$126.63
				LT245/75R16 L/R E				
150	8	EA	19536	TIRE NEW MUD AND SNOW	No Bid	No Bid	\$375.00	\$415.00
				10R22.5 L/R G				
151	12	EA	19537	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD	No Bid	No Bid	\$185.00	\$297.59
				225/70R19.5 L/R G				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
152	24	EA	19538	TIRE NEW MUD AND SNOW 225/70R19.5 L/R G	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
153	76	EA	19541	TIRE NEW ALL SEASON LT225/75R16 L/R E	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
154	11	EA	19544	TIRE NEW STEERING TREAD 315/80R22.5 L/R J ONLY 315/80R22.5 L/R J ONLY TREAD DEPTH 22/32 MAXIMUM LOAD @ INFLATION 8270@120 SING 7610@120 DUAL SPEED RATED @ 75 MPH AT LEAST	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
155	19	EA	19545	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD 12R22.5 L/R H MIN 20/32" TREAD DEPTH & LOAD RATINGS OF 7200 LB SINGLE AND 6320 LB DUAL notified 10-24-94 goodyear has discontin	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
152	24	EA	19538	TIRE NEW MUD AND SNOW 225/70R19.5 L/R G	No Bid	No Bid	\$185.00	\$297.59
153	76	EA	19541	TIRE NEW ALL SEASON LT225/75R16 L/R E	No Bid	No Bid	\$120.00	\$125.69
154	11	EA	19544	TIRE NEW STEERING TREAD 315/80R22.5 L/R J ONLY 315/80R22.5 L/R J ONLY TREAD DEPTH 22/32 MAXIMUM LOAD @ INFLATION 8270@120 SING 7610@120 DUAL SPEED RATED @ 75 MPH AT LEAST	No Bid	No Bid	\$400.00 \$587.00	\$638.21
155	19	EA	19545	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD 12R22.5 L/R H MIN 20/32" TREAD DEPTH & LOAD RATINGS OF 7200 LB SINGLE AND 6320 LB DUAL notified 10-24-94 goodyear has discontin	No Bid	No Bid	\$400.00 \$581.00	\$395.00

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				unisteel II this size. the comparable re					
				is the G159. we have changed the discrip					
				this item to annotate change -- mike cre					
				4-3-02 spec comparisons were made betwee					
				goodyear g159 and the kumho 955. the g15					
				20/32 tread depth and load ratings of 73					
				and 6750 dual whreas the kumho is 18/32					
				7200 single and 6320 dual load. we reco					
				continue secifying g159 since this tire					
				ly for fire trucks with higher weight lo					
				mike creasman, steve hightower, chuck st					
				the cost differential between the tires					
				for the kumho is not cost effective, whe					
				ing the tread depth and load differences					
156	6	EA	19547	TIRE NEW HWT LOW BOY HD	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				8-14.5LT L/R F TRAILER					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				unisteel II this size. the comparable re				
				is the G159. we have changed the discrip				
				this item to annotate change -- mike cre				
				4-3-02 spec comparisons were made betwee				
				goodyear g159 and the kumho 955. the g15				
				20/32 tread depth and load ratings of 73				
				and 6750 dual whreas the kumho is 18/32				
				7200 single and 6320 dual load. we reco				
				continue secifying g159 since this tire				
				ly for fire trucks with higher weight lo				
				mike creasman, steve hightower, chuck st				
				the cost differential between the tires				
				for the kumho is not cost effective, whe				
				ing the tread depth and load differences				
156	6	EA	19547	TIRE NEW HWT LOW BOY HD	No Bid	No Bid	\$105.00	\$102.86
				8-14.5LT L/R F TRAILER				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
157	6	EA	19581	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD LT235/85R16 L/R E	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
158	12	EA	19587	TIRE NEW MUD & SNOW 11R22.5 L/R H (DRIVE POS) LOAD RANGE CHANGED TO H	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
159	55	EA	19596	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD 11R22.5 L/R H THESE ARE STEERING AXLE TIRES NOT USED ON TRAILERS MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH 18/32" 225/70/15 LOAD RANGE CHANGED TO H	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
160	12	EA	19598	TIRE NEW HWT 385/65R22.5 L/R J	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
161	20	ST	29933	DISC BRAKE PAD 0931.20 PERFORMANCE FRICTION FOR 2003-UP CROWN VIC FRONT	\$67.60	\$48.99	\$48.06	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
157	6	EA	19581	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD LT235/85R16 L/R E	No Bid	No Bid	\$125.00	\$127.58
158	12	EA	19587	TIRE NEW MUD & SNOW 11R22.5 L/R H (DRIVE POS) LOAD RANGE CHANGED TO H	No Bid	No Bid	\$325.00	\$355.00
159	55	EA	19596	TIRE NEW HIGHWAY TREAD 11R22.5 L/R H THESE ARE STEERING AXLE TIRES NOT USED ON TRAILERS MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH 18/32" 225/70/15 LOAD RANGE CHANGED TO H	No Bid	No Bid	\$315.00	\$365.00
160	12	EA	19598	TIRE NEW HWT 385/65R22.5 L/R J	No Bid	No Bid	\$450.00	\$602.78
161	20	ST	29933	DISC BRAKE PAD 0931.20 PERFORMANCE FRICTION FOR 2003-UP CROWN VIC FRONT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				NAPA FT7834					
162	1	EA	29934	DISC BRAKE PADS ROCKWELL	\$323.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				S2R 7017173 FIRE TRUCK					
				FLEETPRIDE KIT15625PM (DOES FRONT AXLE)					
163	4	EA	29942	BRAKE LINING SET	\$362.99	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				COMBO 4515 BOLT ON					
				COMBO 4515 BOLT ON					
				Kit XK4034515PC					
164	10	EA	29946	AXLE FLANGE GASKET	\$3.07	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				330-3106 8 HOLE 7" BOLT					
165	18	ST	29949	DISC BRAKE PADS FRONT	\$58.93	\$79.95	\$51.64	No Bid	No Bid
				RABESTOS ATD-1058P ONLY					
				DODGE CHARGERS -- POLICE FORMULATED					
				P/N CHANGE SP1058PPH					
166	14	ST	29950	DISC BRAKE PADS REAR	\$48.76	\$59.99	\$42.05	No Bid	No Bid
				RABESTOS ATD-1057AP ONLY					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				NAPA FT7834				
162	1	EA	29934	DISC BRAKE PADS ROCKWELL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				S2R 7017173 FIRE TRUCK				
				FLEETPRIDE KIT15625PM (DOES FRONT AXLE)				
163	4	EA	29942	BRAKE LINING SET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				COMBO 4515 BOLT ON				
				COMBO 4515 BOLT ON				
				Kit XK4034515PC				
164	10	EA	29946	AXLE FLANGE GASKET	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				330-3106 8 HOLE 7" BOLT				
165	18	ST	29949	DISC BRAKE PADS FRONT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RABESTOS ATD-1058P ONLY				
				DODGE CHARGERS -- POLICE FORMULATED				
				P/N CHANGE SP1058PPH				
166	14	ST	29950	DISC BRAKE PADS REAR	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				RABESTOS ATD-1057AP ONLY				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				DODGE CHARGERS -- POLICE FORMULATED					
				SP1057APPH					
167	6	EA	29953	BRAKE DRUM	\$361.54	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WEBB 66826B					
168	1	EA	29967	DISC PAD SET FRONT	\$88.68	\$49.99	\$83.50	No Bid	No Bid
				171-0977 DELCO					
169	2	EA	29968	ROTOR REAR EXPRESS 4500	\$109.98	No Bid	\$107.53	No Bid	No Bid
				177-1101 DELCO					
170	1	EA	29986	DISC PAD SET ROCKWELL	\$238.58	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MERITOR KIT2252H2DA					
				NAPA GFP1311-KV					
171	2	EA	29992	BRAKE ROTOR FRONT	\$104.34	\$102.77	\$91.43	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA NB 48881774					
172	2	EA	29997	BRAKE PAD FRONT DODGE	\$144.04	No Bid	\$315.41	No Bid	No Bid
				68532199-AC					
				DURANGO PURSUIT					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				DODGE CHARGERS -- POLICE FORMULATED				
				SP1057APPH				
167	6	EA	29953	BRAKE DRUM	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				WEBB 66826B				
168	1	EA	29967	DISC PAD SET FRONT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				171-0977 DELCO				
169	2	EA	29968	ROTOR REAR EXPRESS 4500	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				177-1101 DELCO				
170	1	EA	29986	DISC PAD SET ROCKWELL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				MERITOR KIT2252H2DA				
				NAPA GFP1311-KV				
171	2	EA	29992	BRAKE ROTOR FRONT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NAPA NB 48881774				
172	2	EA	29997	BRAKE PAD FRONT DODGE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				68532199-AC				
				DURANGO PURSUIT				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
173	16	CN	20160	PENETRANT LIQ WRENCH	No Bid	\$7.99	\$5.27	\$6.76	\$18.00
				12 OZ					
				NAPA L112					
174	658	CN	20185	CLEANER DISC BRAKE	\$3.75	\$3.49	\$2.69	\$3.75	\$17.00
				SPRAY 16 OZ					
				NON-CHLORINATED FOR USE ON DISC, DRUM,					
				ABS BRAKES					
175	906	BT	20200	CLEANER WINDSHIELD WASHER	\$5.35	No Bid	\$1.09	No Bid	No Bid
				CONCENTRATE 16 OZ					
176	40	CN	20235	CLEANER CARB CHOKE	No Bid	\$6.99	\$2.57	No Bid	\$17.00
				SPRAY 13 OZ					
				MUST BE SAFE FOR CATALYTIC CONVERTOR AND					
				OXYGEN SENSOR, AND MUST STATE SO ON CAN.					
177	2	CN	20240	BELT DRESSING	\$3.76	\$5.57	\$3.39	\$8.02	No Bid
				SPRAY 12 OZ					
				NAPA 1397					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
173	16	CN	20160	PENETRANT LIQ WRENCH	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				12 OZ				
				NAPA L112				
174	658	CN	20185	CLEANER DISC BRAKE	\$42.13	\$42.13	No Bid	No Bid
				SPRAY 16 OZ				
				NON-CHLORINATED FOR USE ON DISC, DRUM,				
				ABS BRAKES				
175	906	BT	20200	CLEANER WINDSHIELD WASHER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				CONCENTRATE 16 OZ				
176	40	CN	20235	CLEANER CARB CHOKE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SPRAY 13 OZ				
				MUST BE SAFE FOR CATALYTIC CONVERTOR AND				
				OXYGEN SENSOR, AND MUST STATE SO ON CAN.				
177	2	CN	20240	BELT DRESSING	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				SPRAY 12 OZ				
				NAPA 1397				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
178	54	RL	20360	TAPE AUTO ELECT 3/4"X 60'	\$0.97	\$2.33	\$2.58	\$7.62	No Bid
				U/L APPROVED VINYL					
179	4	EA	20371	ACCESSORY RELAY 5 PIN	\$7.77	\$16.09	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NO TAB NAPA AR201					
180	63	EA	20403	FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2 1/2LB	\$32.65	No Bid	No Bid	\$81.20	No Bid
				VEH TYPE MODEL #250MA					
				CLASS ABC ANSUL P/N 79735					
181	128	CN	20407	PAINT SPRAY GLOSSY BLACK	\$8.38	\$7.61	\$7.57	\$3.99	\$16.50
				11 OZ KRYLON # 1601					
				MAJIC # MS120					
				NAPA DA1600					
182	78	CN	20409	PAINT SPRAY GLOSSY WHITE	\$8.38	\$7.61	\$7.57	\$3.99	\$16.50
				11 OZ KRYLON # 1501					
				MAJIC # MS100					
183	67	CN	20411	PAINT SPRAY DOVE GRAY	No Bid	No Bid	\$7.57	No Bid	\$16.50

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
178	54	RL	20360	TAPE AUTO ELECT 3/4"X 60'	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				U/L APPROVED VINYL				
179	4	EA	20371	ACCESSORY RELAY 5 PIN	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				NO TAB NAPA AR201				
180	63	EA	20403	FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2 1/2LB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				VEH TYPE MODEL #250MA				
				CLASS ABC ANSUL P/N 79735				
181	128	CN	20407	PAINT SPRAY GLOSSY BLACK	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				11 OZ KRYLON # 1601				
				MAJIC # MS120				
				NAPA DA1600				
182	78	CN	20409	PAINT SPRAY GLOSSY WHITE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				11 OZ KRYLON # 1501				
				MAJIC # MS100				
183	67	CN	20411	PAINT SPRAY DOVE GRAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				11 OZ KRYLON # 1605					
184	39	BX	20432	LATEX GLOVES-POWDER FREE	No Bid	\$20.99	\$10.43	\$4.42	No Bid
				DISPOSABLE--MEDIUM SIZE					
				BOX OF 100					
				SUCH AS KEL-SAN A500M					
				SAS 6592					
				NAPA 360-131					
185	48	BX	20436	LATEX GLOVES-POWDER FREE	No Bid	\$20.99	\$10.43	\$4.42	No Bid
				DISPOSABLE--LARGE SIZE					
				SAS 6503					
186	13	EA	20553	DUAL HEAD TRUCK AND AUTO	\$9.70	\$8.99	\$7.91	No Bid	No Bid
				TIRE GAUGE WITH POCKET					
				CLIP. MINIMUM 20-120 PSI,SQUARE NYLON					
				INDICATOR BAR MARKED IN 2 POUND STEPS.					
				SUCH AS VICTOR V896, CHAMP 9-897,					
				MILTON S927, ETC					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				11 OZ KRYLON # 1605				
184	39	BX	20432	LATEX GLOVES-POWDER FREE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				DISPOSABLE--MEDIUM SIZE				
				BOX OF 100				
				SUCH AS KEL-SAN A500M				
				SAS 6592				
				NAPA 360-131				
185	48	BX	20436	LATEX GLOVES-POWDER FREE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				DISPOSABLE--LARGE SIZE				
				SAS 6503				
186	13	EA	20553	DUAL HEAD TRUCK AND AUTO	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TIRE GAUGE WITH POCKET				
				CLIP. MINIMUM 20-120 PSI,SQUARE NYLON				
				INDICATOR BAR MARKED IN 2 POUND STEPS.				
				SUCH AS VICTOR V896, CHAMP 9-897,				
				MILTON S927, ETC				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
187	15	EA	20554	SINGLE HEAD AUTOMOBILE	\$6.50	\$6.99	\$5.22	No Bid	No Bid
				TIRE GAUGE WITH POCKET					
				CLIP. MINIMUM 10-50 PSI, NYLON					
				INDICATOR BAR MARKED IN 1 POUND STEPS.					
				SIMILAR TO MILTON S921,CHAMP 9-3240,					
				VICTOR V902. METAL OR PLASTIC GAUGE IS					
				ALLOWED.					
				NAPA 90-378					
188	111	GL	20860	EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT	No Bid	\$10.95	\$13.71	No Bid	No Bid
				DEX-COOL GM APPROVED					
				ANTIFREEZE SILICATE-FREE ETHYLENE GLYCOL					
				FORMULA FOR UNIVERSAL USE					
				FULL STRENGTH					
189	12	PT	20865	COOLING SYSTEM TREATMENT	\$6.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DIESEL ENGINES					
				FOR DIESEL ENGINES					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
187	15	EA	20554	SINGLE HEAD AUTOMOBILE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				TIRE GAUGE WITH POCKET				
				CLIP. MINIMUM 10-50 PSI, NYLON				
				INDICATOR BAR MARKED IN 1 POUND STEPS.				
				SIMILAR TO MILTON S921, CHAMP 9-3240,				
				VICTOR V902. METAL OR PLASTIC GAUGE IS				
				ALLOWED.				
				NAPA 90-378				
188	111	GL	20860	EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				DEX-COOL GM APPROVED				
				ANTIFREEZE SILICATE-FREE ETHYLENE GLYCOL				
				FORMULA FOR UNIVERSAL USE				
				FULL STRENGTH				
189	12	PT	20865	COOLING SYSTEM TREATMENT	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				FOR DIESEL ENGINES				
				FOR DIESEL ENGINES				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				PENCOOL 3000 ONLY					
190	2	CS	21010	EDCO GUARDIAN RED GREASE	No Bid	\$4.13	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				(TRACTORS)					
				PREMALUBE GREEN #2					
191	16	EA	21527	16 OZ PLASTIC SPRAY	No Bid	\$8.34	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BOTTLE					
				NAPA 770-2411					
192	13	CN	21528	WINDOW (GLASS) CLEANER	No Bid	\$6.38	\$2.01	No Bid	No Bid
				18 OZ SPRAY					
193	10	DR	30010	FLUID TORQUE	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,046.79	No Bid	No Bid
				MERCON/DEXTRON III 55 GAL					
194	10	DR	30060	OIL MOTOR 10 W 30	No Bid	No Bid	\$917.76	No Bid	No Bid
				55 GL DRUM THAT MEETS API					
				NAPA 75-505					
195	39	DR	30085	OIL MOTOR 15 W 40	No Bid	No Bid	\$787.46	No Bid	No Bid
				55 GL DRUM THAT MEETS API					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				PENCOOL 3000 ONLY				
190	2	CS	21010	EDCO GUARDIAN RED GREASE	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				(TRACTORS)				
				PREMALUBE GREEN #2				
191	16	EA	21527	16 OZ PLASTIC SPRAY	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				BOTTLE				
				NAPA 770-2411				
192	13	CN	21528	WINDOW (GLASS) CLEANER	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				18 OZ SPRAY				
193	10	DR	30010	FLUID TORQUE	\$423.60	\$545.00	No Bid	No Bid
				MERCON/DEXTRON III 55 GAL				
194	10	DR	30060	OIL MOTOR 10 W 30	\$449.90	\$525.00	No Bid	No Bid
				55 GL DRUM THAT MEETS API				
				NAPA 75-505				
195	39	DR	30085	OIL MOTOR 15 W 40	\$549.45	\$595.00	No Bid	No Bid
				55 GL DRUM THAT MEETS API				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
				CJ-4 SPECS PREMIUM QUALITY HEAVY-DUTY					
				ENGINE OIL FOR USE IN BOTH (EGR AND NON					
				EGR) DIESEL AND FOUR STROKE GASOLINE					
				ENGINES IN A WIDE RANGE OF APPLICATIONS,					
				INCLUDING TRUCKS OF ALL SIZES, LARGE AND					
				SMALL FARM MACHINERY, CONSTRUCTION					
				EQUIPMENT, AND AUTOMOBILES.					
				MUST BE GUARDOL 15W40, TEXACO URSA 15W40					
				SHELL ROTELLA T 15W40, MOBIL DELVAC,					
				CITGARD 500, EXXON XD-3, CHEVRON DELO,					
				QUAKER STATE UNIVERSAL HDX, OR EQUIV.					
				NAPA 550045148					
196	4	PL	30110	JCB HYDRAULIC OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4002/1602I 5 GL/PAIL					
				AW46 NAPA 85-805					
197	3	PL	30115	KOMATSU HYDRAULIC OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				KM 1400501H1 5 GL/PAIL					

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
				CJ-4 SPECS PREMIUM QUALITY HEAVY-DUTY				
				ENGINE OIL FOR USE IN BOTH (EGR AND NON				
				EGR) DIESEL AND FOUR STROKE GASOLINE				
				ENGINES IN A WIDE RANGE OF APPLICATIONS,				
				INCLUDING TRUCKS OF ALL SIZES, LARGE AND				
				SMALL FARM MACHINERY, CONSTRUCTION				
				EQUIPMENT, AND AUTOMOBILES.				
				MUST BE GUARDOL 15W40, TEXACO URSA 15W40				
				SHELL ROTELLA T 15W40, MOBIL DELVAC,				
				CITGARD 500, EXXON XD-3, CHEVRON DELO,				
				QUAKER STATE UNIVERSAL HDX, OR EQUIV.				
				NAPA 550045148				
196	4	PL	30110	JCB HYDRAULIC OIL	\$41.35	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				4002/1602I 5 GL/PAIL				
				AW46 NAPA 85-805				
197	3	PL	30115	KOMATSU HYDRAULIC OIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				KM 1400501H1 5 GL/PAIL				

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

VARIOUS FLEET MAINTENANCE ITEMS									
#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Truck Pro	Fisher Auto Parts	Ken Smith Auto Parts	Summers Industrial	State Industrial Products
198	3	PL	30118	CAT HYDO ADVANCED 10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HYDRAULIC OIL 5 GL/PAIL					
				309-6931 SAE 10					
199	16	PL	30140	FLUID-MULTIFUNCTION	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LUBRICATION 5GL/PL					
				FOR USE IN					
				HYDRAULICS,TRANSMISSION,DIFFERENTIAL,					
				AND WET BRAKE SYSTEMS.					
				COMPATABLE WITH: FORD 134, KUBOTA UDT,					
				JOHN DEERE HY-GARD, CASE TCH.					
200	4	PL	30145	HYDRAULIC FLUID 5GAL/PAIL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				POWERFLOW HE 32					
				PHILLIPS 66					
				5 GL PAIL					
201	6	EA	30225	BLUE DEF 2.5 GAL	\$10.37	\$18.48	\$10.95	No Bid	No Bid
202	2	PL	50780	CHAIN STEEL 150"PAIL 1/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$343.50	No Bid

MINUTES BID OPENING

1/9/2024

4:00 P.M.

Present: Brent Morelock, Procurement Manager; Olivia Nickens, Procurement Specialist

The Bid Opening was held in the Conference Room #436, 4th Floor, City Hall.

The Procurement Manager opened with the following bids:

#	Qty.	U/M	Part #	Description	Hutchens Rentz Eden	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc.	Free Service Tire	Southern Tire Mart
198	3	PL	30118	CAT HYDO ADVANCED 10	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				HYDRAULIC OIL 5 GL/PAIL				
				309-6931 SAE 10				
199	16	PL	30140	FLUID-MULTIFUNCTION	\$45.25	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				LUBRICATION 5GL/PL				
				FOR USE IN				
				HYDRAULICS,TRANSMISSION,DIFFERENTIAL,				
				AND WET BRAKE SYSTEMS.				
				COMPATABLE WITH: FORD 134, KUBOTA UDT,				
				JOHN DEERE HY-GARD, CASE TCH.				
200	4	PL	30145	HYDRAULIC FLUID 5GAL/PAIL	\$77.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				POWERFLOW HE 32				
				PHILLIPS 66				
				5 GL PAIL				
201	6	EA	30225	BLUE DEF 2.5 GAL	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
202	2	PL	50780	CHAIN STEEL 150'PAIL 1/4"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

